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NATIONAL ANIMAL DISEASE CONTROL PROGRAMME 

 

3799. SHRIMATI MANJULATA MANDAL:  

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING  

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying has taken into consideration 

timely supply of Foot and Mouth Disease (FMD) vaccine to the State of Odisha under National 

Animal Disease Control Programme and the release of Central Share in time as per the Budget 

Provision for effectively and timely implementation of different Centrally sponsored schemes like 

Livestock Health and Disease Control Programme, Assistance to States for Control of Animal 

Diseases, Peste des Petits Runinants - Eradication, National Livestock Mission and National 

Animal Disease Control Programme; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING  

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA) 

(a) and (b)Yes, Sir. The Department has taken into consideration timely supply of Foot and Mouth 

Disease (FMD) vaccine to Odisha. Under National Animal Disease Control Programme (NADCP), 

93.28 lakh doses of FMD vaccine were supplied to Odisha in 2020-21 and in 2021-22,around 11.00 

lakhFMD vaccine doses, as demanded by the State, have been allotted.   

 

Proposals under National Livestock Mission and Livestock Health & Disease Control 

(LHDC)Programme are examined as per operational guidelines, availability of funds, status of 

unspent balances with States and availability of vaccines etc..  

 

Under LHDC scheme, Rs. 189.84 lakh was released in 2020-21 and Rs. 2896 lakh has been released 

in 2021-22, so far.Further, in 2020-21, Rs. 1407.49 lakh and Rs.1032.76  lakh were released, 

respectively, under NADCP and National Livestock Mission. 
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